

2023 School Contributions and Charges

The Anzac Terrace Primary School Finance Committee and School Board have endorsed the schedule of Charges and Contributions for 2023. The schedule is broken into four sections and will allow you to calculate all costs that may be incurred throughout the year.

1. School Voluntary Contributions - \$50.00 per child (Payable to the School)

The total amount of contributions parents/caregivers are being asked to pay has been set at \$50.00 per student per year. (This amount is under the recommended maximum of \$60.00 set in the School Education Regulations 2000)

The school needs your commitment to the voluntary contribution as it is a major source of funds for the school and relies on all families contributing. Your contribution will be used to supplement school funding for the purchase of resources needed in the provision of learning program activities.

The Finance Committee would like to point out that the voluntary contribution per child equates to \$1.25 per week over the course of the school year.

2. Charges for Extra Cost Optional Components

A breakdown of estimated charges for your child's participation in activities for 2023 have been included in the table attached. Details on charges collected in 2022 has helped guide the 2023 estimate of charges. The amounts shown in the table represent the maximum charges for scheduled activities in 2023.

The schedule includes costs associated with:

- Specific learning activities and available to **all** students but conditional on a payment being made e.g., incursions, excursions
- Specific learning activities available to **selected** students but conditional on a payment being made e.g., PEAC, Interschool Sport

3. Items for Personal Use

The cost of personal items will vary from student to student and requirements lists for 2023 have already been given to all students. This information can also be found on the school website.

Each student will need to have the items on the list in their possession each school day to maximise participation in the learning opportunities provided. Requests by teachers for additional items may be asked for throughout the year.

The P&C have negotiated competitive prices for the materials on the list from Campion Education. But you are not obliged to use this supplier.



4. Other Costs

• <u>P&C Voluntary Contributions</u>

The P&C Voluntary Contribution has been set at \$40.00 per family per year (payable to the P&C)

In 2022, the P&C provided the school with funding to the amount of \$20,046.48.

- * \$164.48 for ECB Books
- * \$10,000 contribution to new iPads
- * \$8922 for extra CCTV cameras
- * \$960 contribution to Year 6 Graduation
 - <u>General</u>

Purchase of school uniforms; faction shirts; school photos and clubs (before and after school) are not included as part of the Contributions and Charges. They are provided as a service and therefore not eligible to be considered as a charge. They are, however, your responsibility to pay for when required.

Parents/caregivers are invited to contact Lorraine Cicanese in the front office to arrange payment plans if at any time they experience difficulty in meeting these costs. All conversations will be kept confidential.

Thank you for contributing to the enrichment of your child's education.

Stuart Blackwood Principal Anzac Terrace Primary School 176 Anzac Terrace, Bassendean WA 6054 www.anzacterrace.wa.edu.au P (08) 9352 2600 E <u>anzacterrace.ps@education.wa.edu.au</u>



2023 Scheduled Maximum Charges - Year K-6

| Description | К | РР | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 |
|--|------|------|------|------|------|------|--------|--------|
| ESSENTIAL CHARGES: All students participate | | | | | | | | |
| You will be required to pay for each activity before students can attend | | | | | | | | |
| Edu-Dance | | \$45 | \$45 | \$45 | \$45 | \$45 | \$45 | \$45 |
| Incursions | \$30 | \$30 | \$30 | \$30 | \$30 | \$30 | \$30 | \$30 |
| Excursions | | \$30 | \$50 | \$50 | \$50 | \$50 | \$50 | \$50 |
| Interm Swimming | | \$55 | \$55 | \$55 | \$55 | \$55 | \$55 | \$55 |
| Graduation | | | | | | | | \$100 |
| EXTRA COST OPTIONAL CHARGES: Some students participate | | | | | | | | |
| Students who do not pay will not attend these events | | | | | | | | |
| Interschool Sports | | | \$10 | \$10 | \$10 | \$20 | \$20 | \$20 |
| Swimming Carnival | | | | | \$30 | \$30 | \$30 | \$30 |
| Leadership Day | | | | | | | | \$100 |
| Yr 6Leavers Shirt | | | | | | | | \$40 |
| Yr 6 Camp | | | | | | | | \$400 |
| PEAC (average cost) | | | | \$10 | | | \$35 - | \$30 - |
| | | | | | | | \$215 | \$300 |
| Recreational Activities | | \$30 | \$30 | \$30 | \$30 | \$40 | \$40 | \$40 |

Please note that the level of Charges and Voluntary Contributions has been approved by the School Board and Finance Committee in November 2022.

Creating Bright Minds For A Brighter Future.